

MR Case No. 34 of 2024

Reg. No. 28 of 2024

Order No. 02

Dated 19.02.25

Today is fixed for SR/Appearance.

The petitioner is present through lawyer.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files requisites of notice along with process fee of Rs. 2/-

Issue the same is found proper.

P.O. is on leave so the case is adjourned.

Fix **20.03.25** for SR/Appearance.

D & C by me

Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling