

MR Case No. 34 of 2024
Reg. No. 28 of 2024

Order No. 03

Dated 20.03.25

Today is fixed for SR/Appearance.

The petitioner is present through lawyer.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files track report of consignment dated 12.03.25.

Received S/R being duly served.

The O.P. enters into appearance by filing Vakalatnama.

The O.P. files a petition praying for time to file written statement and W.O. on the ground as stated therein.

Time is allowed.

P.O. is on leave so the case is adjourned.

Fix **23.04.25** for filing of written statement and W.O. and further

Order.

D & C by me

Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Darjeeling I/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling I/C