

**M.R. 34 of 2024 Reg. No. 28 of 2024**

**Order No: 10**

**Dated: 11.11.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of amended petition and filing of W.O. for amended petition.

The petitioner is present.

The O.P is present by filing hazira.

Received report from DLSA wherein it is stated that the matter has not been settled due to the non-appearance of the parties.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files amended petition duly received by the O.P.

O.P. is directed to file W.O. in the mean time.

To: **05.12.2025** for hearing of amended petition and filing of W.O.

D & C

Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling