

MR 34 of 2024 Reg. No: 28 of 2024

Order No: 12

Dated: 16.02.2026

Today is fixed for taking steps.

The petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

The OP is absent by filing petition and prays for time on the ground as stated therein.

Time is allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files amended ad interim application.

Copy served.

Let it be tagged with the record.

To: **11.03.2026** for W.O. and further order.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**