

MR 34 of 2024 Reg. No: 28 of 2024

Order No: 13

Dated: 06.04.2026

Today is fixed for W.O. and further order.

Both the parties are present through their respective lawyers.

Ld. Advocate for the OP files written objection for Interim Maintenance duly received by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocates for the both the parties verbally pray for time for hearing of W.O.

Prayer is considered as last chance.

To: **22.04.2026** for hearing of W.O. and further Order id dismiss.

D & C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling